Purchaser will be admitted as a member of AP SHL in substitution for Seller with respect to the 
AP SHL Interest and Purchaser will be admitted as a member of AP Tech in substitution for 
Seller with respect to the AP Tech Interest. 

3. Purchase Price and Payment. 

3.1 Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Purchased Interests shall be Eighteen 
Million Dollars ($18,000,000) (the "Purchase Price"), consisting of (i) Seven Million Seven 
Hundred Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eight Dollars ($7,793,608) for the ESWW 
Shares, (ii) Three Million Four Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four 
Dollars ($3,496,424) for the AP SHL Interest, and (iii) Six Million Seven Hundred and Nine 
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars ($6,709,968) for the AP Tech Interest. The 
Purchase Price shall be payable by Purchaser to Seller on the Closing Date by wire transfer of 
immediately available funds to an account designated in writing by Seller to Purchaser. 

3.2 Allocation of Purchase Price: